
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 4, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with Aptim Environmental and 

Infrastructure, LLC for $23,500,000.00 for a term of three 

(3) years to provide program administration of CASR’s 

rebate, incentive, and grant programs, citywide 

(CASR-202579019).

25-0788

Briefings

Denver International Airport Capital Improvement Plan 

Update

25-0821

Consent Items

Amends a contract with SITA IPS USA Corp (f/k/a 

Materna IPS USA Corp) by adding $2,242,346.66 for a 

new total of $5,193,384.70 for support of the common 

use hardware and software at Denver International 

Airport. No change to contract duration, in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-202158763/ PLANE-202577652).

25-0808

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27414
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27447
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27434

